

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33879/2009

RAJATHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARITA NOUSHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 18.12.2009 the Hon'ble Court had ordered to issue notice to the respondents. There are five respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have been served. They have appeared and filed Vakalatnama. Service of notice is not complete in r/o respondent Nos. 4 and 5. In subsequent order dated 25.1.2010 the Hon'ble Court has directed that this petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court in the 2nd week of February 2010. Hence, The respondents who have appeared may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

...2/-

Item No.134 : 2 :

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court along with the connected matters which are already listed before the Hon'ble Court as submitted by the counsel for the petitioner.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar