

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.D4246 OF 2010

ABDUL RASHID NAQASH & CO.

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

SWIFT LINE LTD.& ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

In our view, the impugned order of the National Consumer
Disputes Redressal Commission does not suffer from any legal
infirmity. Hence, the appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(G.S.SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 12, 2010.
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 4246 OF 2010 (FOR PREL.HEARING)

ABDUL RASHID NAQASH & CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SWIFT LINE LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office
report)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Ms.Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr.Masood Hussain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)