

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Pet.(C) No.283-284/2010 IN C.A. NO(s).4252 & 4251/2010

RAJATHAN PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARITA NOUSHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to correct the typographical mistake and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.
Mr.Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,Addl.Advocate General for
State of Rajasthan
Dr. D.K. Devesh,Adv.
Mr. Sahil S.chauhan,Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Pal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The affidavit which is sought to be tendered on behalf of the Registrar General, High Court of Rajasthan is ordered to be taken on record.

...2/-

-2-

On the request of the Ld. Counsel for the Respondent no.1 i.e. the Law Secretary, Govt. of Rajasthan, time of one week is granted to enable the said respondent to file reply affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners is permitted to file rejoinder within one week to the affidavit filed by the respondent No.2 i.e. Registrar General of High Court of Rajasthan. The petitioners may also file rejoinder affidavit if they choose to do so, to the reply affidavit of the respondent No.1 if the same is filed on or before 2.12.2010.

List the matters on 6.12.2010.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master